
Board of County Commissioners 2026 Calendar

DATE MEETING/EVENT TITLE Time NOTES
Thursday, January 8, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Briefing 10:00 -12:00 pm
Wednesday, January 14, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 pm
Thursday, January 15, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Briefing 10:00 -12:00 pm
Thursday, January 22, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, January 27, 2026 Briefing 10:00 -12:00 pm
Thursday, January 29, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm

Tuesday, February 3, 2026 Briefing 10:00 -12:00 pm
Wednesday, February 4, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 pm
Thursday, February 5, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, February 10, 2026 Briefing 10:00 -12:00 pm
Thursday, February 12, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, February 17, 2026 Briefing 10:00 -12:00 pm
Thursday, February 19, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 Briefing 10:00 -12:00 pm
Thursday, February 26, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Executive Session 9:00 - 9:45 am
Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Briefing 10:00 - 12:00 pm
Wednesday, March 4, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 pm
Thursday, March 5, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 Briefing 10:00 -12:00 pm
Thursday, March 12, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Briefing 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Joint City/County Briefing at 

Portland City Hall
12:30 - 2:30 pm

Thursday, March 19, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, March 24, 2026 NO MEETING Oregon Spring Break
Thursday, March 26, 2026 NO MEETING Oregon Spring Break
Tuesday, March 31, 2026 Briefing 10:00 -12:00 pm

Wednesday, April 1, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony
Thursday, April 2, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, April 7, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, April 9, 2026 Regular
Friday, April 10, 2026 Board Retreat
Tuesday, April 14, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, April 16, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm Chair’s Executive 

Budget Released
Tuesday, April 21, 2026 Briefing 9:00 - 10:00 am

Budget Worksession #1 10:00 - 12:00 pm
Wednesday, April 22, 2026 Budget Worksession #2 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Thursday, April 23, 2026 Regular 9:00 - 11:00 am Board Budget 

Approval



TSCC on OHS Levy Renewal 11:00 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, April 28, 2026 No Briefing

Budget Worksession #3 9:00 - 12:00 pm
Wednesday, April 29, 2026 Employee Recognition Awards 10:30 - 12:00 pm

Budget Worksession #4 1:00 - 4:00 pm
Public Budget Hearing #1 6:00 - 8:00 pm

Thursday, April 30, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Budget Worksession #5 - Follow-
up

1:00 - 4:00 pm

Monday, May 4, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 pm
Tuesday, May 5, 2026 No Briefing 9:00 - 10:00 am

Budget Worksession #6 10:00 - 12:00 pm
Wednesday, May 6, 2026 Budget Worksession #7 9:00 - 12:00 pm

Budget Worksession #8 1:00 - 4:00 pm
Thursday, May 7, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm

Budget Worksession #9 1:00 - 4:00 pm
Tuesday, May 12, 2026 No Briefing

Budget Worksession #10 9:00 - 12:00 pm
Wednesday, May 13, 2026 Budget Worksession #11 9:00 - 12:00 pm

Public Budget Hearing #2 6:00 - 8:00 pm
Thursday, May 14, 2026 No Regular

Budget Worksession #12 9:00 - 12:00 pm
Budget Worksession #13 - 
Follow-up

1:00 - 4:00 pm

Friday, May 15, 2026 TSCC 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Tuesday, May 19, 2026 Briefing 9:00 - 10:00 am

Budget Worksession #14 10:00 - 12:00 pm Department 
Amendments

Wednesday, May 20, 2026 Budget Worksession #15 9:00 - 12:00 pm
Budget Worksession #16 1:00 - 3:45 pm
Public Budget Hearing #3 6:00 - 8:00 pm

Thursday, May 21, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm
Budget Worksession #17 - Follow-
up

1:00 - 4:00 pm

Tuesday, May 26, 2026 Briefing 10:00 - 12:00 pm
Wednesday, May 27, 2026 Budget Worksession #18 - 

Follow-up
9:00 - 12:00 pm

Thursday, May 28, 2026 Regular 9:00 - 10:00 am
Budget Worksession #19 - Follow-
up

10:00 - 12:00 pm

Tuesday, June 2, 2026 Briefing 9:00 - 10:00 am
Budget Worksession #20 10:00 - 12:00 pm Deliberation, 

Amendments, Follow-
up

Wednesday, June 3, 2026 Budget Worksession #21 9:00 - 11:00 am Deliberation, 
Amendments, Follow-
up

Thursday, June 4, 2026 Regular 1:00 - 4:00 pm Budget Adoption



Tuesday, June 9, 2026 Briefing 10:00 - 12:00 pm
Thursday, June 11, 2026 Regular 9:30 - 12:00 pm Lighting and 

Sanitation districts 
budget adoptions

Tuesday, June 16, 2026 Briefing
Wednesday, June 17, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony
Thursday, June 18, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, June 23, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, June 25, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, June 30, 2026 Briefing

Wednesday, July 1, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony
Thursday, July 2, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, July 7, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, July 9, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, July 14, 2026 Briefing
Wednesday, July 15, 2026 Annual BOCC Corectional 

Facilities Tour
8:30 - 3:00 pm

Thursday, July 16, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, July 21, 2026 Briefing
Wednesday, July 22, 2026 Annual BOCC Corectional 

Facilities Tour
8:30 - 3:00 pm

Thursday, July 23, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, July 28, 2026 NO MEETING Summer Break
Thursday, July 30, 2026 NO MEETING Summer Break

Tuesday, August 4, 2026 NO MEETING Summer Break
Thursday, August 6, 2026 NO MEETING Summer Break
Tuesday, August 11, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, August 13, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, August 18, 2026 Briefing
Wednesday, August 19, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony
Thursday, August 20, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, August 25, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, August 27, 2026 Regular

Tuesday, September 1, 2026 Briefing
Wednesday, September 2, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony
Thursday, September 3, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, September 8, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, September 10, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, September 15, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, September 17, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, September 22, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, September 24, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, September 29, 2026 Briefing

Thursday, October 1, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, October 6, 2026 Briefing
Wednesday, October 7, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony



Thursday, October 8, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, October 13, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, October 15, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, October 20, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, October 22, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, October 27, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, October 29, 2026 Regular

Tuesday, November 3, 2026 Briefing
Wednesday, November 4, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony
Thursday, November 5, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, November 10, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, November 12, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, November 17, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, November 19, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, November 24, 2026 NO MEETING Thanksgiving Break
Thursday, November 26, 2026 NO MEETING Thanksgiving Break

Tuesday, December 1, 2026 Briefing
Wednesday, December 2, 2026 Proclamation Signing Ceremony
Thursday, December 3, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, December 8, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, December 10, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, December 15, 2026 Briefing
Thursday, December 17, 2026 Regular
Tuesday, December 22, 2026 NO MEETING Winter Break
Thursday, December 24, 2026 NO MEETING Winter Break
Tuesday, December 29, 2026 NO MEETING Winter Break
Thursday, December 31, 2026 NO MEETING Winter Break


